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New College Bradford, New College Doncaster  
& New College Pontefract 

 

Student Term Dates 
Academic Year 2024/25 

 

Autumn Term 2024 
Thursday 5 September 2024 to Friday 20 December 2024 
 
Half Term Break – Thursday 24 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024 inclusive 
 
Christmas Break – Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025 inclusive 
 

Students Start Day 
Year 12 - Thursday 5 September 2024 
Year 13 - Monday 9 September 2024 
 

Spring Term 2025 
Monday 6 January 2025 to Friday 4 April 2025 
 
Half Term Break – Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 inclusive 
 
Easter Break – Monday 7 April 2025 to Tuesday 22 April 2025 inclusive 
 

Summer Term 2025 
Wednesday 23 April 2025 to Tuesday 15 July 2025 
 
May Day Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 2025 
 
Half Term Break – Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 inclusive 
 
All Year 12 Students – Return to classes on Monday 2 June 2025 
 

Year 12 Students Last Day 
NCD & NCP – Friday 4 July 2025 
NCB – Tuesday 8 July 2025 
 
 
Inset Days - there may some additional one-day closures for Inset within the term time and dates will be confirmed on 
the website and to students and parents during the course of the year.   


